

NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ETHEL BRANCH Attorney General HEATHER L. CLAH
Deputy Attorney General

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: general@nndoj.org

Phone: (928) 871-6722 Date: December 16, 2024

NAVAJO NATION ATTORNEY GENERAL TERMINATES ROTHSTEIN DONATELLI

WINDOW ROCK, NAVAJO NATION – Dec. 16, 2024 – Today Navajo Nation Attorney General Ethel Branch terminated the Navajo Nation's attorney contracts with Rothstein Donatelli LLP. Attorney General Branch said, "The Navajo Nation deserves legal counsel that is diligent and that does its work in a manner that is appropriate to the level of care and attention that is warranted. The inordinate delay in receiving the results of the preliminary investigation into the Vice President's allegations exacerbated the instability in Navajo government that the allegation introduced. Accordingly the Nation will no longer work with Rothstein Donatelli."

###